PRESS RELEASE

MARCH 12 2007



- | JOINT TOWNSHIP DISTRICT MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
- CELINA MEDICAL CENTER
- | WAPAKONETA MEDICAL CENTER
- GRAND LAKE HOME HEALTH
- I GRAND LAKE NEUROLOGY
- I GRAND LAKE ENT
- GRAND LAKE OB/GYN
- | GRAND LAKE OCCUPATIONAL MEDICINE
- INTERNAL MEDICINE/PEDIATRICS

FOR MORE INFORMATION, CONTACT:

Martin C. Dodrill

Director of Planning and Marketing

JOINT TOWNSHIP DISTRICT MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 200 St. Clair Street St. Marys, Ohio 45885-2400

- P | 419-394-3387 ext. 3568
- **F** | 419-394-8485
- E | mdodrill@jtdmh.org
- W | www.grandlakehealth.org

DEBRA NEWTON JOINS GRAND LAKE OB/GYN™

Debra Newton, Certified Nurse Midwife has joined the Grand Lake OB/GYN practice located at 1067 Hager Street in St. Marys. Grand Lake OB/GYN includes Katherine Bachman, M.D., Eric Yeh, M.D. and Bridget Heckler, Certified Nurse Midwife and is affiliated with Joint Township District Memorial Hospital and the Grand Lake Health System™.

Debra Newton is a native of Mercer County and lives in Troy with her husband Gary. They have four adult children. Newton joins Grand Lake OB/GYN from University Women's Health Care (Wright State Physicians) in Dayton. She has a Master of Science in Nursing from Case Western Reserve University, Cleveland; Certificate of Midwifery, Frontier School of Midwifery, Hyden, Kentucky; and Bachelor of Science in Nursing from Wright State University, Dayton.

- "I am very happy to be here and everyone has been very welcoming. It is wonderful to be back in a small community," says Newton who is a member of the American College of Nurse Midwives.
- "We welcome Debra to Grand Lake OB/GYN and Joint Township Hospital. She will be a valuable member of our health care team", says Kevin Harlan, President and CEO of Joint Township District Memorial Hospital and the Grand Lake Health System.

Debra Newton is accepting new patients. For an appointment or additional information, please contact Grand Lake OB/GYN at 419-394-7314.

PRESS RELEASE

